	MINNRSAL
	OF THE STATE
6 6	
	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	School counselors in the State of Minnesota provide service to our young people and their families in both public and non-public schools; and
WHEREAS:	The skilled individuals in the positions as school counselor are licensed by the State of Minnesota; and
WHEREAS:	Group and individual counseling is practiced by our school counselors in order to develop the social, emotional, and intellectual growth of all students; and
WHEREAS:	It is critical that our Minnesota students continue to receive assistance in planning careers and life goals; and
WHEREAS:	Minnesota School Counselors are deeply involved in issues of equality of education, human rights, and the reduction of racial and sex blas within our educational system; and
WHEREAS:	We recognize the American School Counselors Association and its National School Guidance and Counseling Week of February 6, 1989;
NOW, THER February 6	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week σf through February 10, 1989 to be
	SCHOOL COUNSELORS WEEK
in Minnesoto	, in honor of the 25th anniversary of the Minnesota School Counselors Association.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this second day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty- eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.
	•
	Suby Cerpich
	STATE OF MINNESOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
Jan 4	
france	SECRETARY OF STATE MAR 3 1989 U 38897 Joen Cuchum Share